Rule 2.118

(a) Insert full
name(s) and
address{es) of
admimistrator(s)

(b} Insert name and
address of
registered office of
company

(c) Insert date of
appeintment
(d) Insert name of

apphcant/appointor

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box oppoesite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there 1s a query on the

form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

public record

01/09/2011

Form 2.35B

2.35B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Name of Company Company number

Mohave Limited 05074656

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Diviston

(full name of court)

Court case number
11562/2009

We (a) Neville Barry Kahn, Philip Stephen Bowers and Lee Anthony Manning
All of

Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

having been appointed administrator(s) of (b) KMH Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Karen
Millen Holdings Limited) Hili House, 1 Little New Street, London, EC3A 3TR

on {c) 2 March, 2009 by (d) High Court of Justice
hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1886
apply

attach a copy of the final progress report

(KA—

Signed

Joint Administrator

Dated 26 AYGUST 204

Neville Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane
London

EC4A 3WA

Tel 020 7936 3000

DX Number LDE DX599 DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send It to the

COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




KMH REALISATIONS (2009) LIMITED
COURT NO. 11568 OF 2009

RUBICON RETAIL LIMITED
COURT NO. 11565 OF 2009

SSGH REALISATIONS (2009) LIMITED
COURT NO. 11554 OF 2009

MOHAVE LIMITED
COURT NO. 11562 OF 2009

NOEL ACQUISITIONS LIMITED
COURT NO. 11558 OF 2009

RUBICON RETAIL FINANCE LIMITED
COURT NO. 11560 OF 2009

SIERRA ACQUISITIONS LIMITED
COURT NO. 11566 OF 2009

SIERRA HOLDINGS LIMITED
COURT NO. 11550 OF 2009

SONORA HOLDINGS LIMITED
COURT NO. 11569 OF 2009

(ALL IN ADMINISTRATION)

{Together “the Companies”)

FINAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS
PURSUANT TO RULE 2.110 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

26 AUGUST 2011

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of advising the Creditors for information purposes

The report 1s pnvate and confidential and may not be relied upen, referred to, reproduced or quoted fro

in whole or in part, by Creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or
any other person for any purpose whatsoever

m,
by

Neville B Kahn, Lee A Manning and Philip S Bowers were appointed Administrators of Rubicon Retall
Limited, Rubicon Retail Finance Limited, KMH Realisations (2009) Limited, Sonora Holdings lelted
Mohave Limited, SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited, Noel Acquisitions Limited, Sierra Holdings lelted

and Sierra Acquisthons Limited on 2 March 2009 The affairs, business and property of the Companies

re

managed by the Administrators. The Administrators act as agents of the Companes and contract without

personal habihty.

All hcensed Insoivency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolven

Practitioners.

Neville B Kahn, Lee A Manning and Philip S Bowers
Deloitte LLP

PO Box 810

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3WA

Telephone: +44 (0)207 936 3000

cy




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 2
2. THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS 3
3. ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS 4
4. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 5
5. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 7
6. ADMINISTRATORS REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES B
APPENDICES

1. List of Mosaic Group Companies in Administration or formerly in Administration

2, Statutory and other information

3. Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts as at 24 August 2011

4. Forms 2.35B — Notice of move from Administration to dissolution

Rubicon Retail Limited, Rubicon Retail Finance Limited, KMH Realisations (2009) Limited, Sonora Holdngs Limited, Mohave
Limted, SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited, Noel Acquisitions Lirmited, Sierra Holdings Limited, Sierra Acquistions Limited (al!
in Admurystration} — Final Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 August 2011




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“The Act’

“the Administrators”

“Anoushka G”

*Aurora Transaction

“the Companies”

“Deloitte”
“*Dune”

“Kaupthing” or
“Secured Lender”

b 17

m

*Mosaic Group Compantes”

“Prescribed Part’

“Pnnciples”

“The Rules”
“SIP7 (E&W)"
*SIP9 (E&WY”
“SIP13 (E&W)"

“88G"

Insolvency Act 1986 {as amended)

Neville Kahn, Lee Manming and Phil Bowers, licensed Insolvency
Practitioners of Delotte LLP and Joint Administrators of the
Companies

AGF Realisations {2009) Limited (formerly Anoushka G Fashions
Limited) {In Administration)

The sale of the business and assets of AGF Realisations {2009)
Limited, WF Realisations (2009) Limited, OS Realisations (2009)
Limited, CS Realisations (2009) Limited, KM Realisations {2009)
Limited, Mosaic Fashions Limited and Mosaic Fashions Finance
Limited (all in Administration) to Aurora Fashions Holdings Limited

All of the companies that are the subject of this report, compnsing
Rubicon Retall Limited, Rubicon Retal Finance Limited, KMH
Realisations {2009) Limited, Sonora Holdings Limited, Mohave
Limited, SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited, Noel Acquisitions
Limited, Sierra Holdings Limited and Sierra Acquisitions Limrted (all
in Administration)

Deloitte LLP

Dune, trading as Shoe Studio Limited (formerly Virafield Limited}

Kaupthing Bank hf, the secured lender to the Group having fixed
and floating charge secunty over most of the entites, with the
notable exception of Anoushka G

Millions

All of the companies 1n Administration, as listed in Appendix 1 to
this report

The amount avalable for distnbution to unsecured creditors
pursuant to s176A of The Act 1986 and calculated on the net
realisations of property subject to a floating charge, up to a
maximum prescribed part of £600,000

PR Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly Principles Retail Limited)
(In Admimistration)

Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 13 (England & Wales)

SSG Realisations (2009) Limited (formerly The Shoe Studio Group
Limited) (In Administration)

Rubicon Retail Limited, Rubicon Retait Finance Limited, KMH Realisations (2009) Limited, Sonora Holdings Limited, Mohave
Limited, SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited, Noei Acquisitions Limited, Sierra Holdings Limuted, Sierra Acguistions Limited (all
in Admirustration) — Final Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 August 2011 1




1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

This report has been prepared in accordance with Rule 2 110 of the Rules to provide creditors
with a summary of the Administrations of the Companies

Given the information previously provided to creditors in our earlier reports to creditors, we
have not inciuded detalled background information in respect of the Companies and have
focussed on progress of the Administrations subsequent to those reports

In accordance with Paragraph 52(1}(b) of Schedule B1 of the Act, as no meeting of creditors
was held, the Admimstrators’ remuneration and expenses have been approved by the
Secured Lender

The achievement of the Adminustrators’ proposals dated 24 Aprd 2009, which were deemed
approved following the i1ssue of a notice under Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 of the Act, are
detailled in section 2 1

A schedule of statutory and other information in respect of the Companies s attached at
Appendix 2

1.2 Details of the appointment of the administrators

Neville Barry Kahn, Lee Antony Manning and Phitp Stephen Bowers of Deloitte were
appointed Joint Administrators of the Companies following an application to the High Court of
England and Wales by the directors of the Companies on 2 March 2009

The Court having conduct of the proceedings 1s the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division

For the purposes of Paragraph 100{2) of Schedule B1 of the Act, the Admnistrators confirm
that they have been authonsed to carry cut all functions, duties and powers by either of them
jointly and severally

Rubicon Retad Limited, Rubicon Retail Finance Limited, KMH Realisations (2008) Limited, Sonora Holdings Limited, Mohave
Limited, SSGH Reahsations (2009) Limited, Noel Acquisiions Limited, Sierra Holtings Limited, Sierra Acquisitions Limited (aff
in Adrmyrnstration) — Final Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 August 2011 2




2 THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

21 Introduction

The Administrators have performed their functions In relation to the Companies as set out in
paragraph 3(1)(b) of Schedule B1 of The Act 1986 The Admimistrators concluded that the
objective of the Administrations of the Mosaic Group Companies, of achieving a better result
for the creditors than would be cobtained through immediate hquidations of the Mosaic Group
Companies, couid be achieved by

. implementing the Aurora Transaction through a pre-packaged sale,

. implementing the sale of the business and assets of SSG to Dune, after trading SSG
for a short penod, and

. enabling Principles to trade for a pertod of six months 1n order to maximise recovenes

The Administrators’ proposals in order to achieve this objective covered the following areas

. Conduct of business and affarrs
. Dealing with claims

. Commitiee and Remuneration
. Extension and Exit procedures

Further details of the proposals can be found in the “Administrators’ Statement of Proposals
Report” sent to creditors on 24 Apnl 2009

2.2 Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals

With regard to the proposals of the Companies, in the six months since the Administrators’
last report to creditors the Administrators have undertaken the following actions

. Paid full and final dividends from the Companies to ali non preferential unsecured
creditors with agreed claims, which compnsed Rubicon Retall Limited, Rubicon Retail
Finance Limited and KMH Reahsations (2009) Limited

. Continued to deal with the tax position of the Mosaic Group Companies, in respect of
both pre and post Administration Corporation Tax, VAT and other applicable taxes

. Settled Administrators’ fees and expenses

. Paid full and final distributions from all of the Companies to the Secured Lender

Further information in respect of the final outcome of the Administration 1s contained In the
following sections of this report

Rubicon Retaif Lirmited, Rubicon Retail Finance Limited, KMH Realisations (2008) Limited, Sonora Holdings Limited, Mohave
Limited, SSGH Realisations (2009) Limnted, Noel Acquistfions Limuted, Sierra Holdings Limited, Sierra Acguisitions Limited (alf
in Admurustration) — Final Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 August 2011 3




3. ADMINISTRATORS® RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS

i1 Introduction

Attached at Appendix 3 are Receipts and Payments accounts for the Compantes covering the
period from 2 March 2011 to 19 August 2011, and the whole perod of the Administrations, In
accordance with SIP7 (E&W)

In this section, we have summarnsed the asset realisations durning the perniod covered by this
report, together with details of costs incurred

3.2 Receipts
3.21 Dividends received

During the penod, some of the Companies received dividends as unsecured creditors
of other Mosaic Group Companies This Is summarised below

Company Dividends received in the period
Rubsicon Retaill Limited £31,397
Mohave Limited £15,293
Sierra Acquisitions Limited £34 384
Scnora Holdings Limited £49,896

3.3 Payments

3.3.1  Administrators’ Fees and Expenses

Dunng the period the Administrators’ fees and expenses for the penod from 2 March
2009 to 31 August 2011 were drawn from all of the Companies Further information
can be seen n section 6 of this report

3.4 Qutcome for creditors

Following the receipt of dividends from unsecured distnbutions from other Mosaic Group
Companies, the Companies made a Prescribed Part dividend to their unsecured creditors
Subseqguently the Compames pard a fina) distnbution of surplus assets to the Secured Lender,
further details included 1n section 4

Rubicon Retait Limited, Rubicon Retail Finance Limited, KMH Realisations (2008) Lumited, Sonora Holdings Limited, Mohave
Limited, SSGH Realisations (2009) Lirmited, Noel Acquisitions Limited, Sierra Holdings Limited, Sierra Acquisitions Limited (ali
in Adrmimistration) — Final Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 August 2011 4




4.1

4.2

4.3

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

The Mosaic Group Companies Secured Lender debt at the date of the appointment of the
Administrators has been agreed at £389 7m

The Secured Lender has fixed and floating charge debenture secunty over most of the asset
owning entthes of the Mosaic Group Companies, with the notable exception of Anoushka G
The secunty has been independently venfied

To date the Administrators have distnbuted £215 4m to the Secured Lender from various of
the Mosaic Group Companies, and anticipate that the total final distnbution to the Secured
Lender will be In the region of £217 8m

The distnbutions to the Secured Lender from the Companies covered by this report are
summansed below

Company Total Distribution
KMH Realisations {2009) Limited £128,737
Rubicon Retail Limited £23 999
SSGH Rezalisations (2009) Limited £63,922
Mohave Limited £134,944
Noel Acquisitions Limited £175,796
Rubicon Retall Finance Limited £1,078,249
Sierra Acquisitions Limited £25,329
Sierra Holdings Limited £28,530
Sonora Holdings Limited £33,586

Preferential creditors

There are no known preferential creditors of any of the Companies

Unsecured creditors

The Prescribed Part applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs, to be
set aside for unsecured creditors  This equates to

* 50% of net property up to £10,000,
e 20% of net property in excess of £10,000
¢ Subject to a maximum of £600,000

Following an application to the High Court on 27 Apnt 2010, the Administrators obtained
permission to agree unsecured creditor claims and pay a distnbution to unsecured creditors
out of Administration

Rubicon Retail Limited, Rubicon Retall Finance Limited, KMH Realisations (2009} Limited, Scnora Holdings Lirmited, Mohave
Limited, SSGH Realisations (2009} Limited, Noel Acquisitions Limited, Sterra Holdings Lirmited, Srerra Acquisitions Limited (all
in Admuristration) — Final Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 August 2011 5




The Companies received dividend payments from other Mosaic Group Comparues
Subsequently a proportion of these monies were distributed to the unsecured creditors under
the Prescribed Part After setting all Administration expenses the remaning balance was
distributed to the Secured Lender The distrbutions from the Companies to unsecured

creditors are summarised below

Net Prescribed

Company Part distribution
KMH Realisations (2009) Limited £36,714
Rubrcon Retail Limited £5,442
SSGH Realisations {(2009) Lirmted £20,174
Mohave Limited £42,538
Noel Acquisitions Limited £49,831
Rubicon Retail Finance Limited £208,869
Sierra Acquisitions Limited £10,758
Sierra Holdings Limited £9,817
Sonora Holdings Limited £13,573

Pence/t

Total Claims dividend

£27,325,861
£220,006,763
£9,738,261
£99,136,886
£387,525,316
£192,363,141
£86,648,213
£11,440,104
£13,5645,652

0134
0002
0 207
0043
0013
0 109
0012
0 086
0100

Aside from the aforementioned Prescribed Part distribution, no other distributions were made
to unsecured creditors given the shortfall to the Secured Lender which remains

Rubicon Retail Limited, Rubicon Retail Finance Limited, KMH Realisations (2008) Lirited, Sonora Holdings Limited, Mohave
Limited, SSGH Reaiisations (2009) Liruted, Noel Acquisitions Limited, Sierra Holdings Limited, Sierra Acquisitions Lirrited (alf
6

in Admuristration) — Final Progress Report To Credifors dated 26 August 2011




51

5.2

5.3

54

5.5

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Extensions to original period of appointment

Pursuant to The Act, all Administrations automatically come to an end after one year unless
an extension Is granted by the Court or with the consent of the creditors

The nibal period of the Administrators appointment was 12 months to 1 March 2010 A six
month extension was initially granted to 1 September 2010 with the consent of the Secured
Lender

A further extension was then granted by the High Court, which extends the Admimistration
penod to 1 September 2011  The extensions were sought to ensure a distribution couid be
paid to unsecured creditors from the Administration estates and ail other matters couid be
finahised

No applications for further extensions have been made by the Administrators In respect of the
Companies, and the Administrations will conclude on 1 September 2011 However, the
Administrators have made applications for the extension of the Admmistratrons of seven other
remaining Mosaic Group companies

Administrators’ discharge

Pursuant to paragraphs 98 and 99 of Schedule B1 of the Act, the Administrators apphed for
discharge from lability from Court at a heanng on 18 August 2011 This was granted and will
take effect 14 days from the fiing of Form 2 35B and this Final progress report with the
Registrar of Companies, the timing of which 1s discussed in section 5 3 below

Exit

The Administrators have distnibuted all funds held by the Companies to unsecured creditors
and the Secured Lender in the penod and have wound up the affairs of the Administrations
including obtaining clearance HM Revenue & Customs The Administrators have applied to
exit the Administratons via dissolution, by submithtng Form 2 35B with the Regstrar of
Compames The Admimstrations will formally end when the forms are filed by the Regstrar of
Companies Three months after the date of filing of Form 2 35B the Companies should be
dissolved

SIP 13 - Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with SIP13, we confirm that there have been no transactions with connected
parties during the Administrations or in two years prior to our appointment

EU regulations

As stated in the Administration Order In respect of the Companies, Councit Reguiation (EU)
No 1346/2000 apphes and these are the main proceedings as defined in Article 3(1) of that
regulation

Rubicon Retall Limited, Rubicon Retail Finance Limited, KMH Realisations (2009} Limited, Sonora Holdings Lirited, Mohave
Limited, SSGH Realisations (2009) Limitad, Noel Acquisitions Lirmited, Sierra Holdings Limited, Sierra Acquisitions Limited (all
in Admiristration) — Final Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 August 2011 7




6. ADMINISTRATORS REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

6.1 Administrators’ Remuneration and Expenses

In accordance with Ruie 2 106 of The Ruies, In the absence of a creditors’ committee In any
of the Companies, the Administrators’ remuneration has been fixed by the Secured Lender

For all of the Companies a resolution has been passed authonsing the Administrators to draw
therr disbursements and fees, calculated on a time cost basis, from the Administration estates
as funds allow

Full details of the Administrators fees and disbursements, shown i accordance with SIP9
(E&W), have been provided to the Secured Lender

Rubicon Retaif Limited, Rubicon Retad Finance Limited, KMH Realisations (2009) Limited, Sonora Holdings Limited, Mohave
Lirmted, SSGH Realsations (2009) Limited, Noel Acquisttions Limited, Sierra Holdings Limited, Sierra Acquisitions Limited (alf
in Administration) ~ Final Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 August 2011 8




Appendix 1

Page 1 of 1
List of Mosaic Compames in Administration
Company Name Former Company Name Court Case
Reference
AGF Realisations (2008) Linmited Anoushka G Fashions Limited 11582/2009
PR Realisations (2009) Limited Pnnciples Retail Limited 11546/2009
S§5G Realisations (2009) Limited The Shoe Studio Group Limited 11570/2009
CS Realisations (2009) Limited Coast Stores Limited 11563/2009
KM Reahsations {Z008) Limited Karen Millen Limited 11548/2009
KMH Realisaticns (2009) Limited Karen Millen Holdings Limited 11568/2009
08 Realisations (2009) Limited Oasis Stores Limited 11559/2009
WF Realisations (2009) Limited Warehouse Fashion Limited 11561/2009
Mosaic Fashions Limited - 11552/2009
Mosalc Fashions Finance Limited - 11549/2609
Sierra Holdings Limited - 11550/2009
Rubicon Retai Finance Limited - 11560/2009
Rubicon Retaill bimited - 11565/2009
Noel Acquisitions Limited - 11558/2009
Mohave Limited - 11562/2009
SSGH Realisations (2009) Limited The Shoe Studio Group Holdings Limited 11554/2009
Sierra Acquisitions Limited - 11566/2009
Sonora Holdings Limited - 11569/2009
List of dissolved Mosaic Companies (formerly in Administration)
Company Name Former Company Name Court Case
Reference
TWG Realisations (2009) Limited The Warehouse Group Limited 11580/2009
WL Realisations (2009) Limited Warehouse Limited 1158172009
SGH Realisations {2009) Limited Studio Group Holdings Limited 11553/2009
BS Realisations (2009) Limited Bertie Shoes Limited 11557/2009
RV Realisations {2009) Limited Rcberto Vianm Limited 11579/2009
SGB Realisations (2009) Limited Studio Group Brands Limited 11583/2009
PTG Realisations (2009) Limited Pied A Terre Group Limited 11585/2009
RS Realisations (2009) Limited Rayne Shoes (1994) Limited 11586/2009
Rubicon Retall Fashion Limited - 11555/2009
Rubicon Retail Holdings Limited - 11564/2009

Rubicon Retail Limited, Rubicon Retall Finance Limited, KMH Realisations (2009) Limited, Sonora Holdings Limited, Mohave
Limited, SSGH Realisations (2009) Linuted, Noel Acquisttions Limited, Sierra Holdings Limited, Sierra Acquisitions Limited (alf
in Admnistration} — Final Progress Report To Creditors dated 26 August 2011




Allelanas 10 Apuiol ggs1 oy

Aouaajosu| ay) §o |9 einpaydsg

§0 ‘wayy jo Aue Aq s1emod pue sannp ‘suonouny (e (2)001 ydeiBesed o} wuensind jno Aued o) pasuoyne a1 SIOJRISIUILPY Y] - ssiuedwod) |1y

98Y1 JO L8 9Inpayag
40 (Z)o0 | ydesGeaed o3 uensind
suoisiaotd Jueuguiodde jutop

9861 10V Aduaajosur el jo |g

8|npayog Jo (Z)zz ydesSeled o) ensind Auedwwog ay) jo s10j0e.Q ay} jo uonesidde ay) uo UnoY By Ag apew Sem juswuiodde 8y - selueduo) ||y

uonesljdde ay} epew oym uosiad

5002 YoIBI Z — saweduwo) fiy

juaunujoddy jo ajeq

6002 40 0551

6002 Jo 9951}

6007 40 85511

6002 J0 29511

600Z Jo 09511

{Hnoo sajuedwos 'UoISIAIQ
fssueyn ‘unodn yBry) 18y U0y

/N — seluedwo) |y

sseippy Buipes]

1NS 62X0 "eNysploxO _.AOE_>> ‘UnooJeH UOJUELS "aie)s] [BusSnpU| WNodJeH uoueg .m_m:m:..r ay] - saedwod ||y

22140 peusjsiBay Jounio

H1€ YD ‘uopuo 199118 MaN Sl L ‘9snoy (I — saedwod ||y a0 possisibay
9ld Npny DN — saluedwog iy slojpny
Jy yueg Buiyidney pue H1d yueg sAzpleg — saluedwon 1y siajueg

pI7 uoiyistnboy |90N

p11 sbuipjoH euaig

P
aJueUl{ suoiyse dlesopy

pr sbuipjoy eiouog

P17 sBuipjol 1239y uooigny

siap|oyeleys

auou — saruedwo?) |1y

sBUIP|OH ,S100110 JO S(IEIOQ

Q[lIAuE]S) pleydy

aljaue|s preyary

P11 SaLIBJ21088 SUGiEaH

P17 saUE}aIdag SUoleaH
SIAUBIE) prEyIY

SHIIAA EDISSOL SHjIAA BDISSA SYIIAA BISSar SH[IAA BOISSAL SYIA EDISSDP Aejaloeg Auedwoyn
uosspInBig Jeuuns ‘aluuig uyor Hema)g ‘UOSSSULBYO[ J1aBsy UOP — Ajud PaYilM SUOIYSE] DIESO JOJ UOIHIPPE U]
pooMmIZaYS Sy 'Uew)SnT aAT Jauebiepy ¥00jaA0T uyor jalaq ‘siiauE|S) pIEYIY - Seiuedwo) |y gi0j0a41q
yoea 13 jo yoea |3 jo yoea |3 jo yoea 13 4o (pred 4inj pue dn pajjes ‘papojie
saleys Ai2UIPIO 000'000' |  S@Jeys Aiewpig 952'15¢" L | saseys Aleuipi) 269'602'22 | Seseys Aewipig 020'008'+9 13 Jo aseys Aeuipip | ‘paspioyiny) .(eyde) aseys
YIN WIN YIN VIN YIN sawep Buipesy
fuedwor
pajiwi 2gqnd szuciqiauoH
PAILIN 0J0BIDATAA 9ld suoisinboy euag wiIN ¥iN ) SuWRN $NO0IABLY
100z aunr | 100z aunr g} £00Z 1snbny 51 ¥00Z yosew g4 100z snbny ¢z uopesodioosu jo ejeq
5859220 PEESEZHO E6ELLQY0 95992050 88662210 saquiny Auedwo
{uonensinupy {uonessiuwpy uy) {uoiesiLwpy u)) {uoneSItIWpY {uonensiuRURY Uj} pajiwr]

uj) pajiwr] sbuipiod euRIg

pajiwi suolisinboy elBIS

pajuwn suomsinboy [aoN

u|) pajiLn 2ABYOW

aouBwI [I2]9Y uoaiqny

awrepN Aueduion

Z 10 | abeg
Z xipuaddy

uoijewlojU| Joyio pue Aloimels




AllB1onas-10 Ajuiol 9g6119y Aoueajosu| ay} jo-1g SNPSYIS o WAYToAUR A SIamod™

pue ssnnp ‘suenouny jje (Z)0o) ydesBesed o) Juensind 1no Aues o) pasuoying ale SIOJRISILILIPY Y] - SAURWOD [y

98vi Jo 13 8npeyag

T30 (2)od | ydeiGeied oy juensind
suoisiaodd Jusunuiodde ujop

9861 10W Adusajosul 8y} Jo Lg BNpayds 1o (Z)zg ydeibered
o} yuensind Auedwog) ey} jo srojzauIQ BY} O UoENddR 8y} U PhoY) 8y} Aq apew sem Juswiulodde By - ssiuedwo) iy

uopea|dde ey} epew oym uosiag

6002 Yorep Z — saluedwon iy

weunuoddy jo ajeqg

6002 Jo 69511 6002 $0 G951 1 600Z J0 ¥4 LI 600Z Jo 89511

{1anon sajuedwon ‘uo|siag
fedueys ‘Wnod yBIH) jey unon

V/N - saiedwo? ||y

ssa.ppy Bujpes)

LNE 6ZX0 'aNuSpIoNO ‘AsuUppr 'BNOOIBH Us)URlS '8)BIST [BUISNPU] UNo2eH LUOJURLS ‘sjbue) sy — sauedwo?) |1y

82130 peJeisiBay Jouuo

H1E ¥PD3 'uopuo 12ang meN 8l | 'asnoH |iiH — saiuedwog |y

a0 peldys|ay

ld ¥PhY DN — seiuedwo) Iy

sioppny

M yueg Buyidney pue 974 jueg shepieg — saiuedwo) |y

siojueg

m m M
9JUBUIY SUOIYSE DIBSOp 8ouBUIq SUCIYSE JIesSOl (600Z) suonesieay HOS P17 2ABYOW

s1apjoyeseys

auou - saiuedwo?) |1y

sBulp|oy 8480130 J0 spelaq

DI S3UR1a10aG SuolZap

uj) peywiy sBuipjoy elouog uj} paYil] 1E19Y uodigny (6002} suonesieay HOSS (600Z) SUORESIIEAY HINM

SPAUBIS) preyary AJIAURID) pieyOlYy
SYIAA BIISSAI SY|IM BIISSEP SYIAN EDISSSI SYIIAA BOISSOP Leyesnag Aueduwon

uesspmbig Jeuuns) ‘arulg uYor HEMS]S TUOSSAUUBYOP 1iI9BSY UO[ ~ AJUO pajitiii| SUCIYSE] JIBSOpy J0] UOIPPE U
poomieayS MY ‘UBWISNT 8A7 Jaiebie o0]aA0" UYOr 4813 'SIIAUEID pIByoTY - saluedwos) |1y $1039041Q

uyaea dpg jo

saleys Aeuiplo D ZvZ'vig

yoes 13 jo yoeo 13 yoea dog Jo saleys

saseys Areuipi0) 0Z0'008'+9 | 40 seieys AleUIpIO 00S' LS Aewipio g 852'521'L
Yoes |3 Jo saleys ysea L3Jo yoee 3 10 yoes dpg jo saleyg (pied Ainj pue dn pajjes ‘panole
Aleupio v E¥6'€86'9EL | sareys AleupiQ v 005'0ZZ | sereus Alewipio 191'g6E"L Kewpio v 000'000°Z ‘pasioyiny} |ende) aseys
WIN VIN VIN viN seweN Butpe)

pajwy

sBuIPjOY MM 159AA BUIN papwI plomxip

pauwn sibeuLemsUY poyur sBUPOH papw
VIN paywny dneug oipnlg dnoug oipmg a0ug ay | sBurpjoy uayp uvarey BWEN ShojAdld
F00Z U2Jey 9} £002 sunp €7 9661 AAr 61 Y661 JOqUIBAON 8| uopelodioou| jo ejeg
25052060 £89208+0 8269220 £b126620 Jaquiny Auedwo)

{uonensivupy {uonensinwpy {uciensiviwpy up) pajiwiy (uolleysiuiupy uj} paywir

swep Aueduwon

ZJo z obed

z xipuaddy uonewICU| J3YI0 pue lioinielg




KMH Reahsations (2009) Limited

Joint Admimistrators’ Receipts & Payments Accounts

Receipts
Shares
Dividends Recelved

Payments
Administrators' Fees
Administrators' Expenses

Distributions
Distribution to Secured Lender
Distribution to Unsecured Creditors

Balance In Hand

{In Administration)

Appendix 3

Page 1

2 Mar 09'to 2 Mar1tto Total
1 Mar 11 24 Aug 11
£ £ £
1 - 1
175,043 - 175,043
175,944 - 175,944
- (9,884) {9,884)
- (609) _(609)
- (10,493) (10,493)
(1 (128,736) (128,737)
- (36,714) (36,714)
175.943 (175.943) __ __ Nil

of 9




Rubicon Retail Limited
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators® Receipts & Payments Accounts

Appell'ldix 3
Page 2 of 9

2 Mar 09 to 2Mar11to Total
1 Mar 11 24 Aug 11
£ £ £

Receipts
Dividends Received - 31,397 31,397

- 31,397 31,397
Payments
Administrators' Fees - (1,843) (1,843)
Administrators' Expenses - (114) (114)

- (1,956) {1,956)
Distributions
Distrnibution to Secured Lender - (23,999} (23,999)
Distribution to Unsecured Creditors - (5,442) (5,442)
Balance In Hand = = Nil

Note

Unclaimed dividends payments to unsecured creditors of £1 92 will be passed to the Insolvency

Services once the Company has been dissolved




8SGH Realisations (2009) Limited

{In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Receipts & Payments Accounts

Receipts
Dividends Received

Payments
Administrators' Fees
Administrators’ Expenses

Distributions

Distribution to Secured Lender
Distribution to Unsecured Craditors

Balance In Hand

2 Mar 09 to 2 Mar 11 to Total
1 Mar 11 24 Aug 11
£ £ 3
89,306 - 89,308
89,306 - 89,306
- {4,908) (4,908)
- {302) (302)
- (5,210) (5,210)
- (63,922) (63,922)
- (20,174) (20,174)

Appenlflix 3
Page 3 of 9




Mohave Limited
{in Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Receipts & Payments Accounts

Receipts
Dividends Receved

Payments
Administrators' Fees
Adminstrators' Expenses

Distributions
Distnbution to Secured Lender
Distribution to Unsecured Creditors

Balance In Hand

2 Mar 09 to 2 Mar 11 to Total
1 Mar 11 24 Aug 11

£ £ £

173,186 15,293 188,479

173,186 15,293 188,479
- (10,361) {10,361)
- (639) (639)
- (10,998) (10,999)
- (134,944} {134,944)
- (42,636) {(42,536)

—(173.186) _________ Nil

Appendix 3

Page 4

} of 9




Noel Acquisitions Limited

Joint Administrators' Receipts & Payments Accounts

Receipts
Dwvidends Recewed

Payments
Administrators' Fees
Administrators’ Expenses

Distributions
Distnbution to Secured Lender
Distribution to Unsecured Creditors

Balance In Hand

(In Administration)

Appenélix 3
Page § of 9 :

2 Mar 09 to 2 Mar 11 to Total
1 Mar 11 24 Aug 11

£ £ £

239,957 - 239,957

239,957 - 239,957
- (13,497) (13,497)
- (832) (832)
- (14,329) (14,329)
- (175,796) (175,796)
- (49,831) (49,831

=—{239957) . _ Nil




Appendix 3
Page 6 of 9

Rubicon Retail Finance Limited
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Receipts & Payments Accounts

2Mar 09 to 2 Mar 11 to Total
1 Mar 11 24 Aug 11
£ £ £

Receipts
Fixtures & Fittings 310,606 - 310,606
Dividends Received 1,039,084 - 1,039,084

1,349,690 - 1,349,690
Payments
Administrators’ Fees - (58,939) (58,939)
Administrators' Expenses - (3,632) (3,632)

- (62,571) (62,571}

Distributions
Distributton to Secured Lender (310,606) (767,643) (1,078,249)
Distributton to Unsecured Creditors - (208,869) (208,869)
Balance In Hand 1.039.084 (1039084} ______ Nil

Nofe

Unclaimed dividends payments to unsecured creditors of £1 82 will be passed to the Insolvency
Services once the Company has been dissolved




|

Sierra Acquisitions Limited

(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Receipts & Payments Accounts

Receipts
Diidends Recewved

Payments
Administrators' Fees
Administrators' Expenses

Distributicns
Distribution to Secured Lender
Distnbution to Unsecured Creditors

Balance In Hand

Appenc!hx 3

Page 7

2 Mar 09 to 2Mar11to Total
1 Mar 11 24 Aug 11
£ £ £
3,768 34 384 38,152
3,768 34,384 38,152
- (1,945) (1,945}
- {120} {120)
- (2,065) {2,065)
- (25,329) (25,329)
- {10,758) (10,758)

of 9




Sierra Holdings Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Receipts & Payments Accounts

Receipts
Dividends Recelved

Payments
Administrators' Fees
Administrators' Expenses

Distributions
Distribution to Secured Lender
Distribution to Unsecured Creditors

Balance In Hand

Appenldlx 3
Page 8 of 9

2 Mar 09 to 2Mar 11 to Total
1 Mar 11 24 Aug 11
£ £ £
40,673 - 40,673
40,673 - 40,673
- (2,191) (2,191)
- (135) {135)
- (2,326) (2,326)
- (28,530} (28,530}
- (9,817} (9,817}
e 3673 (40,673 Nil




Sonora Holdings Limited
{In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Receipts & Payments Accounts

Recelpts
Dividends Received

Payments
Administrators' Fees
Administrators' Expenses

Distributtons

Distnibution to Secured Lender
Distribution to Unsecured Creditors

Balance In Hand

2 Mar 09 to 2 Mar11to Total
1 Mar 11 24 Aug 1
£ £ £

49,896 49,896

49,896 49 896

(2,579) (2,579)

(159) {(159)

(2,738) {2,738)

(33,586) {33,588)

(13,573) {(13.573)

-

Nil

Appenldix 3
Page 9 of 9




